LM2936
Ultra-Low Quiescent Current LDO Voltage Regulator
General Description
The LM2936 ultra-low quiescent current regulator features
low dropout voltage and low current in the standby mode.
With less than 15 µA quiescent current at a 100 µA load, the
LM2936 is ideally suited for automotive and other battery
operated systems. The LM2936 retains all of the features

36
www.national.com 2
Ordering Information
Output
Voltage
High
Voltage
Shutdown
Pin
Order Package Type Package Drawing Transport Media
3.00V
- Yes LM2936BM-3.0 8-Lead SOIC M08A Rail
- Yes LM2936BMX-3.0 8-Lead SOIC M08A Tape/Reel
- - LM2936DT-3.0 TO-252 TD03B Rail
- - LM2936DTX-3.0 TO-252 TD03B Tape/Reel
Yes Yes LM2936HVBMA-3.0 8-Lead SOIC M08A Rail
Yes Yes LM2936HVBMAX-3.0 8-Lead SOIC M08A Tape/Reel
- - LM2936M-3.0 8-Lead SOIC M08A Rail
- - LM2936MX-3.0 8-Lead SOIC M08A Tape/Reel
- - LM2936MP-3.0 SOT-223 MP04A Tape/Reel
- - LM2936MPX-3.0 SOT-223 MP04A Tape/Reel
- - LM2936MM-3.0 8-Lead Mini SOIC MUA08A Rail
- - LM2936MMX-3.0 8-Lead Mini SOIC MUA08A Tape/Reel
- - LM2936Z-3.0 TO-92 Z03A Box
3.30V
- Yes LM2936BM-3.3 8-Lead SOIC M08A Rail
- Yes LM2936BMX-3.3 8-Lead SOIC M08A Tape/Reel
- - LM2936DT-3.3 TO-252 TD03B Rail
- - LM2936DTX-3.3 TO-252 TD03B Tape/Reel
Yes Yes LM2936HVBMA-3.3 8-Lead SOIC M08A Rail
Yes Yes LM2936HVBMAX-3.3 8-Lead SOIC M08A Tape/Reel
- - LM2936M-3.0 8-Lead SOIC M08A Rail
- - LM2936MX-3.3 8-Lead SOIC M08A Tape/Reel
- - LM2936MP-3.3 SOT-223 MP04A Tape/Reel
- - LM2936MPX-3.3 SOT-223 MP04A Tape/Reel
- - LM2936MM-3.3 8-Lead Mini- SOIC MUA08A Rail
- - LM2936MMX-3.3 8-Lead Mini- SOIC MUA08A Tape/Reel
- - LM2936Z-3.3 TO-92 Z03A Box
5.00V
- Yes LM2936BM-5.0 8-Lead SOIC M08A Rail
- Yes LM2936BMX-5.0 8-Lead SOIC M08A Tape/Reel
- - LM2936DT-5.0 TO-252 TD03B Rail
- - LM2936DTX-5.0 TO-252 TD03B Tape/Reel
Yes Yes LM2936HVBMA-5.0 8-Lead SOIC M08A Rail
Yes Yes LM2936HVBMAX-5.0 8-Lead SOIC M08A Tape/Reel
Yes - LM2936HVMA-5.0 8-Lead SOIC M08A Rail
Yes - LM2936HVMAX-5.0 8-Lead SOIC M08A Tape/Reel
- LM2936M-5.0 8-Lead SOIC M08A Rail
- - LM2936MX-5.0 8-Lead SOIC M08A Tape/Reel
- - LM2936MP-5.0 SOT-223 MP04A Tape/Reel
- - LM2936MPX-5.0 SOT-223 MP04A Tape/Reel
- - LM2936MM-5.0 8-Lead Mini-SOIC MUA08A Rail
- - LM2936MMX-5.0 8-Lead Mini-SOIC MUA08A Tape/Reel
- - LM2936Z-5.0 TO-92 Z03A Box
LM
2936
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)